UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 1521957315 Fee: \$52.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 08/07/2015 12:36 PM Pg: 1 of 3

Record & Return To: Corporation Service Company P.O. Box 3008 Tallahassee, FL 32315 800-645-0683

This Instrument Prepared by: The Northern Trust Company 50 South LaSalle Street Chicago, IL 60603 312-630-6000

This Instrument Prepared By: Eric Scott Schwarz

Deal Name: Northern Trust Company

IL. Cook



S325974SAT REF103393828

SATISFACTION OF MORTGAGE

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION RECEIVED, the receipt and start ciency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, THE NORTHERN TRUST COMPANY, an Illinois banking corporation does hereby certify that a certain MORTGAGE, by Clare Butterfield and Edward Maldonado, wife and Maldonado (collectively the "Borrower"), is hereby RELEASED AND SATISFIED IN FULL and the real estate described therein a fully released as described below:

Original Lender: THE NORTHERN TRUST COMPANY Dated: 06/15/2010 Recorded: 06/29/2010

Instrument: 1018033022 in Cook County, IL Loan Amount: \$230,000.00

Property Address: 108 E 32nd St Unit 108, Chicago, IL 60616

Parcel Tax ID: 17341020511100

Legal description is attached hereto and made a part thereof.

The party executing this instrument is the present holder of the document described herein. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument was executed and delivered by the undersigned on 08/06/2015.

THE NORTHERN TRUST COMPANY, an Illinois banking corporation

By its Attorney in Fact CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY

By:

Name: Denise Mick

Title: Attorney-in-Fact

Power of Attorney Recorded 01/09/2015 Instrument: 1500944077

in Cook, IL

1521957315 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Page 2

State of Florida County of Leon

On 08/06/2015 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public, for said County and State, personally appeared Denise Mick, personally known to me to be the person that executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that is a/an Attorney-in-Fact of THE NORTHERN TRUST COMPANY, an Illinois banking corporation and that he/she did execute the foregoing instrument. Denise Mick is personally known to me.

Notary Public: Ashley Williams
My Comm. Expires: 05/12/2018

ASHLEY WILLIAMS
MY COMMISSION # FF 122509
EXPIRES: May 12, 2018
Broaded Thrus Budget Notary Services

1521957315 Page: 3 of 3

Olly Clerk? Office

UNOFFICIAL COPY

PARCEL 1:

UNIT NO. 108 IN THE MICHIGAN INDIANA PLACE CONDOMINIUM (AS HEREINAFTER DESCRIBED). TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS, WHICH UNIT AND COMMON ELEMENTS ARE COMPRISED OF: (A) THE LEASEHOLD ESTATE (SAID LEASEHOLD ESTATE BEING DEFINED IN PARAGRAPH I(H) OF THE CONDITIONS AND STIPULATIONS OF THE POLICY), CREATED BY THE INSTRUMENT HEREIN REFERRED TO AS THE LEASE, EXECUTED BY: ILLINOIS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, AN ILLINOIS NOT-FOR-PROFIT CORPORATION, AS LESSOR, AND MICHIGAN PLACE LLC, AN ILLINOIS LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, AS LESSEE, DATED DECEMBER 7, 1999, WHICH LEASE WAS RECORDED FEBRUARY 29, 2000 AS DOCUMENT 00147967, AND ASSIGNMENT THERETO RECORDED AUGUST 14, 2001 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0010745944, WHICH LEASE DEMISES THE LAND (AS HEREINAFTER DESCRIBED)FOR A TERM OF YEARS ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2098 (EXCEPT THE BUILDINGS AND IMPROVEMENTS LOCATED ON THE LAND); AND (B) OWNERSHIP OF THE BUILDINGS AND IMPROVEMENTS COCATED ON THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED LAND: CERTAIN PARTS OF BLOCK 1 IN CHARLES WALKER'S SUBDIVISION OF THAT PART NORTH OF THE SOUTH 60 ACRES OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE NORTHWEST 1//. OF SECTION 34, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "B" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0010205852, AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME, ALL IV COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2:

THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO THE USE OF P-33, P-34 AND PATIO LIMITED COMMON ELEMENTS AS DELINEATED ON THE SURVEY ATTACHED TO THE DECLARATION AFORESAID.